Data
sheet
www.bookham.com Thinking optical solutions
10 Gb/s IR
Transponder Module
The Bookham Technology MQ10 IR-2 10 Gb/s WDM Transponder Module,
1550 nm is a very low power, small footprint 300-pin module enabling high
port density. It is designed to provide a SONET/SDH or 10 GE compliant

Optical Connector SC Optical Connector (FC, LC, DSC available on request)
Module Characteristics
Ordering Information
TYPE λ (WDM Only) Jitter Filter and Ref. Clock Power (&) Reach (#) Optical Connector
MQ10EW **** A = Filter, 155 MHz ref, SONET A = 10 km C$$
B = Filter, 161 MHz ref, 10GE B =2 mW B = 40 km
C = Filter, 167 MHz ref, FEC 10.7
D = Filter, 622 MHz ref, SONET
E = Filter, 644 MHz ref, 10GE
F = Filter, 669 MHz ref, FEC 10.7
N = No filter, 155/622 MHz ref,
quad rate
Appears in all 5898 (1558.98) B - 2 mW standard B - 40 km with C28 - SC
except non-WDM standard fibre length C33 - FC
C57 - LC
C59 - MU
Example 1:
A 10 Gb/s 300-pin IR WDM transponder with a wavelength of 1554.13 nm, jitter filter for a 644 MHz reference clock
running at the 10GE rate (10.3125 Gb/s), and a SC connector would be - MQ10EW5413EBB-C28.
Example 2:
A 10 Gb/s 300-pin IR WDM transponder with a wavelength of 1532.68 nm, jitter filter for a 155 MHz reference clock
running at the SONET rate (9.95328 Gb/s), and a SC connector would be - MQ10EW5413ABB-C28.
Example 3:
A 10 Gb/s 300-pin IR non-WDM transponder with no jitter filter and FC connectors would be - MQ10NBB-C33.
For the initial samples of the MQ10 IR-2 transponder module, several jitter filter and reference clock options are available.
The 11th character of the order code (N in the list below) determines the choice. Select from the following options:
N - No jitter filter and quad rate operation (9.9 GHz, 10.3 GHz, 10.6 GHz, 10.7 GHz). Reference clock input can be either
155 or 622 MHz.
A - Jitter filter at OC-192 (9.9 GHz) bit rate, 155 MHz reference clock.
B - Jitter filter at 10G Ethernet (10.3 GHz) bit rate, 161 MHz reference clock.
C - Jitter filter at FEC (10.7 GHz) bit rate, 167 MHz reference clock.
D - Jitter filter at OC-192 (9.9 GHz) bit rate, 622 MHz reference clock.
E - Jitter filter at 10G Ethernet (10.3 GHz) bit rate, 644 MHz reference clock.
F - Jitter filter at FEC (10.7 GHz) bit rate, 669 MHz reference clock.
www.bookham.com Thinking optical solutionswww.bookham.com Thinking optical solutions
Module Wavelength Module Wavelength